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EVENT 101 Girls 08/12 Yrs 50m Breaststroke    

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Isabel RADBOURNE 23/04/10 Kirkstall 8     55.00   143  
2. Jessica WOODS 12/02/10 Co Leeds     59.00   116  
3. Eloise ANDREASEN 14/07/10 Co Leeds   1:01.90   100  
4. Anna TAYLOR 05/06/10 Co Leeds   1:04.88   87  
5. Matilda BRAITHWAITE 17/05/10 Morley 8   1:06.40   81  
6. Yingze MAE 21/05/10 Scott Hall 8   1:07.64   77  
7. Ava MESSENGER 09/07/10 Morley 8   1:08.22   75  
8. Anna JAMES 14/03/10 John Smeaton   1:12.77   61  
9. Sophie MAY 07/04/10 T.I.D   1:15.67   55  
10. Ella JORDAN 08/09/10 John Smeaton   1:17.09   52  
11. BETH WORNER 22/10/10 Morley 8   1:19.59   47  
12. Robyn HOWARD 18/01/10 T.I.D   1:20.34   46  
13. Hannah GOODWIN 18/09/10 T.I.D   1:22.79   42  

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Valeria PINERA-LEVITA 10/04/09 Co Leeds     48.38   210  
2. Hazel BLAIN 25/05/09 Co Leeds     48.54   208  
3. Sophie RAMSHAW 11/09/09 Co Leeds NR     52.35   166  
4. Evie HOBSON 18/03/09 Co Leeds     53.20   158  
5. Lauren THORN 22/11/09 Co Leeds     53.85   152  
6. Millie THRELFALL 13/06/09 Co Leeds     53.96   152  
7. Elizabeth DIXON 25/07/09 Co Leeds     53.99   151  
8. Lauren GARDENER 22/03/09 Co Leeds     55.30   141  
9. Ellie AKHTAR 17/10/09 Co Leeds     55.46   140  
10. Megan TRAVIS 09/04/09 Co Leeds     55.57   139  
11. Caitlyn SMITH 17/05/09 Co Leeds     56.75   130  
12. Sophia BETTIS 23/02/09 Co Leeds     57.56   125  
13. Alice ASHCROFT 24/02/09 Co Leeds     58.63   118  
14. Freya COTTERILL 24/08/09 Co Leeds     59.68   112  
15. Miriam EFIMOVA 20/03/09 Morley 8   1:01.00   105  
16. Kadie WATERSTON 21/07/09 Scott Hall 8   1:01.19   104  
17. Molly WHITTAKER 22/03/09 Morley 8   1:01.90   100  
18. Lucy HARRIS 02/05/09 Co Leeds   1:02.07   99  
19. Maria TOBIN 17/10/09 Morley 8   1:03.67   92  
20. Evie WOODS 16/05/09 Kirkstall 8   1:04.32   89  
21. Iris LYNCH 29/04/09 T.I.D   1:04.63   88  
22. Lily KNOWLES 04/11/09 John Smeaton   1:04.71   88  
23. Elizabeth WILKINSON 01/02/09 John Smeaton   1:04.92   87  
24. Millie HOLMES 30/11/09 T.I.D   1:05.62   84  
25. Lola WALKER 25/06/09 John Smeaton   1:06.53   81  
26. Tylan FLETCHER 13/03/09 Morley 8   1:07.75   76  
27. Abigail HIRST 09/07/09 Kirkstall 8   1:07.97   76  
28. Isabel HANDLEY 30/01/09 John Smeaton   1:09.00   72  
29. Cyra REITH 01/05/09 John Smeaton   1:09.87   70  
30. Emma  GUARDIOLA 27/07/09 Scott Hall 8   1:10.66   67  
31. Olivia SHILLITO 07/04/09 John Smeaton   1:10.89   67  
32. Jade MAINPRIZE 12/07/09 Airborough 8   1:12.43   62  
33. Erin NEWTON 28/05/09 Morley 8   1:13.82   59  
34. Mischa MISTRY 30/08/09 Kirkstall 8   1:16.99   52  
35. Amelia DILLON 14/06/09 Morley 8   1:21.49   44  
36. Alba HEATON 23/10/09 Kirkstall 8   1:23.90   40  
37. Evie GLOVER 24/09/09 John Smeaton   1:27.25   35  
38. Olivia PAINE 25/09/09 Kirkstall 8   1:37.45   25  
  Elizabeth BARNICLE 08/05/09 John Smeaton  DNC     
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10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Morgan TALBOT 21/02/08 Co Leeds     46.78   233  
2. Charlotte MORETON 09/06/08 Co Leeds     48.23   212  
3. Scarlett GREGORY 13/03/08 Co Leeds     53.65   154  
4. Ava PROCTOR 25/01/08 Co Leeds     54.79   145  
5. Jasmine SHAY 10/12/08 Co Leeds     55.40   140  
6. Isobella MEDIRATTA 28/01/08 Co Leeds     55.69   138  
7. Emma GRIFFITHS 20/09/08 T.I.D     55.75   137  
8. Matilda POTTER 18/12/08 Kirkstall 8     56.86   129  
9. Ruby ELLIS 13/09/08 Co Leeds     56.92   129  
10. Ella LAVERTY 12/05/08 Airborough 8     56.98   129  
11. Emma KNOWLES 07/02/08 Co Leeds     57.04   128  
12. Lola ONEILL 29/04/08 Co Leeds     57.25   127  
13. Ivy COOK 12/09/08 Wetherby 8     57.38   126  
14. Elizabeth SHANN 02/10/08 Airborough 8     57.53   125  
15. Alex NEWTON 01/03/08 Co Leeds     57.60   125  
16. Mia STEEDEN 28/04/08 Co Leeds     58.61   118  
17. Amelie ANDREASEN 31/05/08 Co Leeds     58.64   118  
18. Annabelle BECKRAM 02/01/08 Pudsey 8     58.66   118  
19. Martyna SZYMANSKA 19/05/08 Co Leeds     59.87   111  
20. Daisy MCNAMARA 03/02/08 Co Leeds   1:01.55   102  
21. Harriet DALLIMORE 29/11/08 Kirkstall 8   1:02.08   99  
22. Isabelle HEALD 25/02/08 Co Leeds   1:02.37   98  
23. Evie MEDHURST 14/10/08 Morley 8   1:02.53   97  
24. Holly BALDWIN 08/10/08 Morley 8   1:03.14   94  
25. Rosie CARTER 05/07/08 Co Leeds   1:03.29   94  
26. Abigail HICKMAN 06/08/08 Kirkstall 8   1:03.79   92  
26. Mallerie SAMUEL 16/05/08 Kirkstall 8   1:03.79   92  
28. Isobel NEWMAN 21/11/08 Wetherby 8   1:03.80   91  
29. Gracie SCOLLEN 01/09/08 Morley 8   1:04.51   88  
30. Amelie EVANS 08/10/08 Kirkstall 8   1:06.80   80  
31. Olivia DALLAS 26/10/08 Kirkstall 8   1:08.06   75  
32. Eloise FROST 18/11/08 Kirkstall 8   1:08.17   75  
33. Eleonova VALLASCAS 02/10/08 Kirkstall 8   1:08.19   75  
34. Elizabeth HAY 25/08/08 T.I.D   1:09.07   72  
35. Isabelle WORKER 08/04/08 John Smeaton   1:09.88   70  
36. Charlotte PEDLEY 09/08/08 John Smeaton   1:10.41   68  
37. Mya MCHALE 23/05/08 John Smeaton   1:11.94   64  
38. Sophie LANCASHIRE 25/12/08 Kirkstall 8   1:12.51   62  
39. Abigail FORD COSTELLO 05/08/08 Kirkstall 8   1:17.24   51  
40. Elysia DURKAN 13/12/08 Morley 8   1:26.35   37  
41. Millie JOHNSON 25/04/08 John Smeaton   2:21.77   8  
  Gracie SCOLLEN 01/09/08 Morley 8  DNC     
  Matilda TONER 21/05/08 Wetherby 8  DNC     
  Kayla CHIMHANDA 11/02/08 Morley 8  DNC     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Evangeline STACEY 19/03/07 Co Leeds     45.64   251  
2. Rose LEVER 17/10/07 Co Leeds     47.27   226  
3. Alice UNDERWOOD 03/12/07 Co Leeds     48.91   204  
4. Caitlin MARSHALL 24/02/07 Airborough 8     49.64   195  
5. Eve LAWRENCE 04/03/07 Pudsey 8     50.28   187  
6. Isla LAKE 26/03/07 Airborough 8     50.55   184  
7. Izabella HUMPHREYS-LEA14/04/07 Co Leeds     50.84   181  
8. Maggie TRAN 26/12/07 Scott Hall 8     51.83   171  
9. Roisin COOPER 28/10/07 Pudsey 8     52.56   164  
10. Abigail BAIDEN 17/07/07 Co Leeds     52.65   163  
11. Holly HURST 06/10/07 Co Leeds     52.95   160  
12. Hannah MONTET 20/12/07 Airborough 8     53.39   156  
13. Aya HOSHEH 02/01/07 Kirkstall 8     53.62   154  
14. Chloe CHEESEBROUGH 15/09/07 John Smeaton     53.89   152  
15. Isabelle WOOD 25/10/07 Scott Hall 8     54.60   146  
16. Ellie OXLEY-HOLMES 09/05/07 Pudsey 8     54.87   144  
17. Megan STACEY 18/09/07 Airborough 8     54.97   143  
18. Ebony NORTON 17/10/07 Pudsey 8     55.37   140  
19. Michalina SZYMANSKA 03/07/07 Co Leeds     55.47   139  
20. Grace BALLANCE 18/01/07 Airborough 8     56.10   135  
21. Millie BROOKER 28/10/07 Wetherby 8     56.57   131  
22. Aleyna COLEMAN 12/09/07 John Smeaton     57.31   126  
23. Emma HIRD 30/10/07 Pudsey 8     57.58   125  
24. Charlotte CHAMBERS 29/10/07 Airborough 8   1:00.28   109  
25. Luisa HOBSON 11/02/07 Scott Hall 8   1:00.72   106  
26. Charlotte ENGLEFIELD 28/05/07 Wetherby 8   1:04.37   89  
27. Ananya TANTRY 01/12/07 Scott Hall 8   1:04.86   87  
28. Olivia MASSEY 19/10/07 Kirkstall 8   1:05.35   85  
29. Katherine BUCKNELL 04/01/07 Wetherby 8   1:12.55   62  
  Jasmine GINEL 13/10/07 Morley 8  DNC                                                                                                                              
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Skye FAGAN 29/11/06 Morley 8   1:01.69   101  
2. Gurneet SAGOO 25/09/06 Co Leeds   1:01.79   101  
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EVENT 102 Boys 08/12 Yrs 50m Backstroke       

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Owen CARMODY 20/01/10 Co Leeds     50.21   86  
2. Alex THACKER 20/07/10 John Smeaton     56.18   61  
3. Jacob O'DONNELL 16/02/10 Scott Hall 8     56.35   61  
4. Finnley STEVENS 04/05/10 Morley 8     58.73   54  
5. Oliver TAYLOR 19/05/10 John Smeaton   1:00.04   50  
6. Yuvraj UBHI 27/05/10 Co Leeds   1:01.98   46  
7. Jamie ANDREASEN 14/07/10 Morley 8   1:12.17   29  

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Zac JONES 01/05/09 Co Leeds     43.29   135  
2. Abdullah MOKHLISSE 08/08/09 Co Leeds     50.87   83  
3. Ewan KITE 16/02/09 Pudsey 8     51.47   80  
4. Oliver POW 29/09/09 Morley 8     54.05   69  
5. Jake PHELAN 07/11/09 Co Leeds     56.44   61  
6. Amos PEARSE DE WOLF 17/05/09 Co Leeds     57.83   56  
7. Charles HARRISON 19/05/09 Airborough 8     58.32   55  
8. Oliver MOONEY 20/09/09 Pudsey 8     58.58   54  
9. Elisha YANSANEH 27/01/09 Kirkstall 8     58.99   53  
10. Oliver BROOKE 25/06/09 Wetherby 8     59.65   51  
11. Ailbe MCNULTY 06/09/09 Morley 8   1:05.04   39  
12. Rhys ALLSOP 18/05/09 Morley 8   1:05.11   39  
  Shaunak KHANVILKAR 18/07/09 Morley 8  DNC     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Matthew JAMES 20/04/08 Co Leeds     43.32   134  
2. Asher MAXFIELD 07/11/08 Co Leeds     44.79   122  
3. Zach CROWTHER 30/01/08 Co Leeds     46.21   111  
4. Joseph HALL 05/12/08 Co Leeds     46.74   107  
5. George WOODS 23/12/08 Co Leeds     47.64   101  
6. Isaac FOY 10/10/08 Co Leeds     47.68   101  
7. Maxwell FORD 07/10/08 Morley 8     47.71   101  
8. Joshua BARLOW 06/09/08 John Smeaton     48.78   94  
9. Daniel GREEN 26/10/08 Wetherby 8     49.18   92  
10. George CARRY 27/02/08 Co Leeds     49.50   90  
11. Daniel RUTTER 29/08/08 Co Leeds     50.73   84  
12. Harry LEWIS 22/11/08 Wetherby 8     51.91   78  
13. Lucas PIERCY 28/05/08 Co Leeds     52.15   77  
14. Callum RAVEN 03/10/08 Kirkstall 8     52.79   74  
15. Dexter PHILLIPS 15/07/08 Morley 8     53.23   72  
16. Flint HARLEY 20/09/08 Scott Hall 8     56.42   61  
17. Finton BLYTH 28/09/08 Co Leeds     56.62   60  
18. George BELLWOOD 26/03/08 Co Leeds     58.17   55  
19. Jacob BOGGON 29/01/08 John Smeaton     58.43   54  
20. Freddie DUMPHY 11/08/08 Scott Hall 8     59.85   51  
21. Antoni WEGRZYNOWSKI 17/04/08 John Smeaton   1:03.56   42  
22. Alfred KEMP 01/05/08 Pudsey 8   1:10.77   30  
  Niall HOLDEN 18/09/08 Morley 8  DNC     
  Jacob FAWCETT 06/10/08 Airborough 8  DNC     
  Jamie ROBERTS 19/03/08 Co Leeds  DQ 4          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Luke DYER 06/11/07 Co Leeds     41.77   150  
2. Oliver STEELE 12/11/07 Co Leeds     42.11   146  
3. Oliver THACKER 07/08/07 Co Leeds     43.08   137  
4. Benjamin VERNON 03/07/07 Co Leeds     43.24   135  
5. Hari MONTGOMERY 31/07/07 Co Leeds     43.32   134  
6. James HANCOCK 21/02/07 Co Leeds     45.65   115  
7. Oscar HOBSON 02/04/07 Pudsey 8     45.91   113  
8. Daniel STOUT 29/11/07 Pudsey 8     46.07   112  
9. Nako MOKETE 05/12/07 Co Leeds     49.25   91  
10. Finlay GARDNER 08/07/07 Pudsey 8     49.34   91  
11. Joe DAVIES 23/11/07 Airborough 8     49.40   91  
12. Aarush SHINDE 18/09/07 Scott Hall 8     49.50   90  
13. Jack BOOTH 27/11/07 Pudsey 8     52.40   76  
14. Oliver JOHNSTONE 18/12/07 Co Leeds     54.86   66  
15. Aarya GUNASEKARAN 22/11/07 Scott Hall 8     55.85   62  
  Noah HOWLEY 28/11/07 Morley 8  DNC     
  Finn KENNEDY 30/05/07 Scott Hall 8  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Matthew ROBERTS 03/10/06 Co Leeds     40.37   166  
2. Bradley CRAVEN 20/07/06 Airborough 8     46.50   109  
3. Oliver FAWCETT 23/06/06 Airborough 8     51.26   81  
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EVENT 103 Girls 08/12 Yrs 50m Butterfly       

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jessica WOODS 12/02/10 Co Leeds     51.27   107  
2. Eloise ANDREASEN 14/07/10 Co Leeds     56.44   80  
3. Ava MESSENGER 09/07/10 Morley 8   1:03.80   55  
4. BETH WORNER 22/10/10 Morley 8   1:04.76   53  
5. Anna JAMES 14/03/10 John Smeaton   1:16.95   31  
6. Isabel RADBOURNE 23/04/10 Kirkstall 8   1:19.73   28  
  Yingze MAE 21/05/10 Scott Hall 8  DNC     

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Hazel BLAIN 25/05/09 Co Leeds     43.02   182  
2. Valeria PINERA-LEVITA 10/04/09 Co Leeds     46.11   147  
3. Elizabeth DIXON 25/07/09 Co Leeds     46.64   142  
4. Millie THRELFALL 13/06/09 Co Leeds     47.39   136  
5. Lauren THORN 22/11/09 Co Leeds     49.31   120  
6. Sophie RAMSHAW 11/09/09 Co Leeds NR     49.53   119  
7. Millie WALKER 26/07/09 Kirkstall 8     50.44   112  
8. Ellie AKHTAR 17/10/09 Co Leeds     51.63   105  
9. Alice ASHCROFT 24/02/09 Co Leeds     53.20   96  
10. Sophia BETTIS 23/02/09 Co Leeds     57.38   76  
11. Freya COTTERILL 24/08/09 Co Leeds     58.28   73  
12. Emma CANTERO GUARDIOLA27/07/09 Scott Hall 8   1:01.05   63  
13. Miriam EFIMOVA 20/03/09 Morley 8   1:04.61   53  
14. Iris LYNCH 29/04/09 T.I.D   1:05.03   52  
15. Kadie WATERSTON 21/07/09 Scott Hall 8   1:05.96   50  
16. Maria TOBIN 17/10/09 Morley 8   1:11.92   38  
17. Olivia PAINE 25/09/09 Kirkstall 8   1:13.54   36  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Charlotte MORETON 09/06/08 Co Leeds     42.81   184  
2. Lottie MASSAM 21/02/08 Co Leeds     43.51   175  
3. Ruby ELLIS 13/09/08 Co Leeds     45.34   155  
4. Isobella MEDIRATTA 28/01/08 Co Leeds     45.38   155  
5. Morgan TALBOT 21/02/08 Co Leeds     45.43   154  
6. Matilda ASHCROFT 30/09/08 Co Leeds     45.52   153  
7. Jasmine SHAY 10/12/08 Co Leeds     46.40   145  
8. Amelie ANDREASEN 31/05/08 Co Leeds     48.77   124  
9. Rosie CARTER 05/07/08 Co Leeds     49.13   122  
10. Alex NEWTON 01/03/08 Co Leeds     49.71   117  
11. Mia STEEDEN 28/04/08 Co Leeds     50.14   114  
12. Lola ONEILL 29/04/08 Co Leeds     54.26   90  
13. Ava PROCTOR 25/01/08 Co Leeds     57.21   77  
14. Emma KNOWLES 07/02/08 Co Leeds     58.24   73  
15. Emma GRIFFITHS 20/09/08 T.I.D     59.39   69  
16. Olivia DALLAS 26/10/08 Kirkstall 8   1:09.50   43  
  Sophie LANCASHIRE 25/12/08 Kirkstall 8  DQ 5          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Evangeline STACEY 19/03/07 Co Leeds     40.23   222  
2. Alice UNDERWOOD 03/12/07 Co Leeds     41.33   205  
3. Maddison CARTER 12/11/07 Co Leeds     41.54   202  
4. Izabella HUMPHREYS-LEA14/04/07 Co Leeds     42.03   195  
5. Abigail BAIDEN 17/07/07 Co Leeds     42.93   183  
6. Rose LEVER 17/10/07 Co Leeds     44.17   168  
7. Isla LAKE 26/03/07 Airborough 8     45.19   157  
8. Maggie TRAN 26/12/07 Scott Hall 8     48.56   126  
9. Michalina SZYMANSKA 03/07/07 Co Leeds     51.44   106  
10. Isabelle WOOD 25/10/07 Scott Hall 8     51.48   106  
11. Grace BALLANCE 18/01/07 Airborough 8     51.59   105  
12. Holly HURST 06/10/07 Co Leeds     52.61   99  
13. Ebony NORTON 17/10/07 Pudsey 8     55.04   86  
14. Emma HIRD 30/10/07 Pudsey 8   1:02.71   58  
15. Charlotte CHAMBERS 29/10/07 Airborough 8   1:11.37   39  
  Gabby LEACH 05/12/07 Morley 8  DNC     
  Jasmine GINEL 13/10/07 Morley 8  DNC     
  Ellie OXLEY-HOLMES 09/05/07 Pudsey 8  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Skye FAGAN 29/11/06 Morley 8     53.56   94  
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EVENT 104 Boys 08/12 Yrs 50m Freestyle        

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jacob O'DONNELL 16/02/10 Scott Hall 8     44.60   93  
2. Owen CARMODY 20/01/10 Co Leeds     48.35   73  
3. Alex THACKER 20/07/10 John Smeaton     50.01   66  
4. Oliver TAYLOR 19/05/10 John Smeaton     57.52   43  
5. Yuvraj UBHI 27/05/10 Co Leeds     58.23   42  
6. Finnley STEVENS 04/05/10 Morley 8     59.98   38  
7. Jamie ANDREASEN 14/07/10 Morley 8   1:09.86   24  

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Zac JONES 01/05/09 Co Leeds     40.17   128  
2. Ewan KITE 16/02/09 Pudsey 8     42.35   109  
3. Abdullah MOKHLISSE 08/08/09 Co Leeds     46.05   85  
4. Ailbe MCNULTY 06/09/09 Morley 8     48.89   71  
5. Amos PEARSE DE WOLF 17/05/09 Co Leeds     49.02   70  
6. Elisha YANSANEH 27/01/09 Kirkstall 8     49.63   68  
7. Oliver POW 29/09/09 Morley 8     50.21   65  
8. Jake PHELAN 07/11/09 Co Leeds     50.77   63  
9. Oliver BROOKE 25/06/09 Wetherby 8     53.97   52  
10. Oliver MOONEY 20/09/09 Pudsey 8     56.03   47  
11. Rhys ALLSOP 18/05/09 Morley 8     58.66   41  
  Shaunak KHANVILKAR 18/07/09 Morley 8  DNC     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Asher MAXFIELD 07/11/08 Co Leeds     38.09   150  
2. George WOODS 23/12/08 Co Leeds     39.12   138  
3. George CARRY 27/02/08 Co Leeds     40.70   123  
4. Matthew JAMES 20/04/08 Co Leeds     40.84   122  
5. Lucas PIERCY 28/05/08 Co Leeds     40.85   121  
6. Joshua BARLOW 06/09/08 John Smeaton     41.08   119  
7. Joseph HALL 05/12/08 Co Leeds     41.61   115  
8. Maxwell FORD 07/10/08 Morley 8     41.73   114  
9. Callum RAVEN 03/10/08 Kirkstall 8     42.72   106  
10. Daniel RUTTER 29/08/08 Co Leeds     43.81   98  
11. Zach CROWTHER 30/01/08 Co Leeds     45.44   88  
12. Daniel GREEN 26/10/08 Wetherby 8     45.89   86  
13. Isaac FOY 10/10/08 Co Leeds     45.96   85  
14. Jacob BOGGON 29/01/08 John Smeaton     46.48   82  
15. George BELLWOOD 26/03/08 Co Leeds     47.37   78  
16. Alfred KEMP 01/05/08 Pudsey 8     47.82   76  
17. Harry LEWIS 22/11/08 Wetherby 8     48.66   72  
18. Antoni WEGRZYNOWSKI 17/04/08 John Smeaton     50.04   66  
19. Jacob FAWCETT 06/10/08 Airborough 8     50.74   63  
20. Flint HARLEY 20/09/08 Scott Hall 8     50.94   62  
21. Dexter PHILLIPS 15/07/08 Morley 8     51.00   62  
22. Finton BLYTH 28/09/08 Co Leeds     54.92   50  
23. Jamie ROBERTS 19/03/08 Co Leeds     55.24   49  
24. Freddie DUMPHY 11/08/08 Scott Hall 8     58.33   41  
25. Jack WILBY 23/11/08 Morley 8   1:03.89   31  
  Niall HOLDEN 18/09/08 Morley 8  DNC     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Oliver STEELE 12/11/07 Co Leeds     33.66   218  
2. Luke DYER 06/11/07 Co Leeds     35.45   186  
3. Oscar HOBSON 02/04/07 Pudsey 8     37.11   162  
4. Hari MONTGOMERY 31/07/07 Co Leeds     37.24   161  
5. James HANCOCK 21/02/07 Co Leeds     38.48   145  
6. Oliver THACKER 07/08/07 Co Leeds     40.01   129  
7. Benjamin VERNON 03/07/07 Co Leeds     40.16   128  
8. Nako MOKETE 05/12/07 Co Leeds     40.67   123  
9. Daniel STOUT 29/11/07 Pudsey 8     41.22   118  
10. George HARRISON 06/03/07 Airborough 8     41.40   117  
11. Aarush SHINDE 18/09/07 Scott Hall 8     42.51   108  
12. Jack BOOTH 27/11/07 Pudsey 8     44.83   92  
13. Oliver JOHNSTONE 18/12/07 Co Leeds     44.95   91  
14. Harry SOUTHAM 06/10/07 Pudsey 8     46.38   83  
15. Aarya GUNASEKARAN 22/11/07 Scott Hall 8     47.41   78  
16. Joe DAVIES 23/11/07 Airborough 8     47.72   76  
17. Finlay GARDNER 08/07/07 Pudsey 8     50.96   62  
  Finn KENNEDY 30/05/07 Scott Hall 8  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Matthew ROBERTS 03/10/06 Co Leeds     35.23   190  
2. Bradley CRAVEN 20/07/06 Airborough 8     41.90   113  
3. Oliver FAWCETT 23/06/06 Airborough 8     44.05   97  
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EVENT 105 Girls 08/12 Yrs 100m IM             

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Jessica WOODS 12/02/10 Co Leeds   1:57.91   111  - 
2. Eloise ANDREASEN 14/07/10 Co Leeds   2:06.00   90     59.61 
3. Anna TAYLOR 05/06/10 Co Leeds   2:11.27   80   1:01.75 
4. Ava MESSENGER 09/07/10 Morley 8   2:11.52   79  - 
5. Isabel RADBOURNE 23/04/10 Kirkstall 8   2:13.62   76   1:11.13 
6. Yingze MAE 21/05/10 Scott Hall 8   2:17.11   70  - 
7. Matilda BRAITHWAITE 17/05/10 Morley 8   2:20.84   65  - 
8. BETH WORNER 22/10/10 Morley 8   2:21.68   63  - 
  Anna JAMES 14/03/10 John Smeaton  DQ 7           

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Hazel BLAIN 25/05/09 Co Leeds   1:33.14   225  - 
2. Valeria PINERA-LEVITA 10/04/09 Co Leeds   1:34.12   218     45.27 
3. Sophie RAMSHAW 11/09/09 Co Leeds NR   1:44.04   161     51.55 
4. Megan TRAVIS 09/04/09 Co Leeds   1:44.92   157     47.36 
5. Millie THRELFALL 13/06/09 Co Leeds   1:45.68   154     49.30 
6. Lauren THORN 22/11/09 Co Leeds   1:46.42   151  - 
7. Elizabeth DIXON 25/07/09 Co Leeds   1:46.87   149     51.62 
8. Alice ASHCROFT 24/02/09 Co Leeds   1:52.02   129     55.27 
9. Sophia BETTIS 23/02/09 Co Leeds   1:52.36   128     52.29 
10. Ellie AKHTAR 17/10/09 Co Leeds   1:54.97   119  - 
11. Caitlyn SMITH 17/05/09 Co Leeds   1:56.39   115     55.80 
12. Evie HOBSON 18/03/09 Co Leeds   1:57.60   111  - 
13. Lucy HARRIS 02/05/09 Co Leeds   2:04.86   93     57.14 
14. Lauren GARDENER 22/03/09 Co Leeds   2:05.53   92   1:01.98 
15. Evie WOODS 16/05/09 Kirkstall 8   2:07.97   86  - 
16. Millie HOLMES 30/11/09 T.I.D   2:10.06   82   1:06.25 
17. Miriam EFIMOVA 20/03/09 Morley 8   2:14.68   74   1:04.16 
18. Iris LYNCH 29/04/09 T.I.D   2:15.75   72  - 
19. Kadie WATERSTON 21/07/09 Scott Hall 8   2:16.01   72   1:05.56 
19. Maria TOBIN 17/10/09 Morley 8   2:16.01   72  - 
21. Olivia SHILLITO 07/04/09 John Smeaton   2:17.79   69   1:04.88 
22. Olivia PAINE 25/09/09 Kirkstall 8   2:28.25   55  - 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Morgan TALBOT 21/02/08 Co Leeds   1:34.12   218     44.57 
2. Charlotte MORETON 09/06/08 Co Leeds   1:36.79   200  - 
3. Isobella MEDIRATTA 28/01/08 Co Leeds   1:42.21   170     47.39 
4. Alex NEWTON 01/03/08 Co Leeds   1:43.57   163     49.79 
5. Ruby ELLIS 13/09/08 Co Leeds   1:44.73   158  - 
6. Mia STEEDEN 28/04/08 Co Leeds   1:47.69   145     49.56 
7. Amelie ANDREASEN 31/05/08 Co Leeds   1:48.60   142     49.50 
8. Scarlett GREGORY 13/03/08 Co Leeds   1:49.00   140     52.99 
9. Rosie CARTER 05/07/08 Co Leeds   1:49.67   137     49.53 
10. Lola ONEILL 29/04/08 Co Leeds   1:50.27   135     54.30 
11. Ava PROCTOR 25/01/08 Co Leeds   1:51.70   130  - 
12. Emma KNOWLES 07/02/08 Co Leeds   1:54.07   122  - 
13. Martyna SZYMANSKA 19/05/08 Co Leeds   1:55.84   117     51.40 
14. Elizabeth SHANN 02/10/08 Airborough 8   1:57.24   112     55.47 
15. Mallerie SAMUEL 16/05/08 Kirkstall 8   1:58.04   110     56.60 
16. Isabelle HEALD 25/02/08 Co Leeds   2:02.81   98  - 
17. Harriet DALLIMORE 29/11/08 Kirkstall 8   2:11.76   79  - 
18. Charlotte PEDLEY 09/08/08 John Smeaton   2:12.19   78   1:03.55 
19. Abigail HICKMAN 06/08/08 Kirkstall 8   2:15.45   73   1:10.45 
20. Elizabeth HAY 25/08/08 T.I.D   2:21.98   63   1:08.12 
21. Olivia DALLAS 26/10/08 Kirkstall 8   2:22.46   62  - 
  Gracie SCOLLEN 01/09/08 Morley 8  DNC      
  Kayla CHIMHANDA 11/02/08 Morley 8  DNC      
  Emma GRIFFITHS 20/09/08 T.I.D  DNC      
  Matilda POTTER 18/12/08 Kirkstall 8  DQ 7           
  Jasmine SHAY 10/12/08 Co Leeds  DQ 7           
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11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Evangeline STACEY 19/03/07 Co Leeds   1:31.34   238     45.08 
2. Alice UNDERWOOD 03/12/07 Co Leeds   1:33.92   219     43.79 
3. Izabella HUMPHREYS-LEA14/04/07 Co Leeds   1:38.15   192     45.73 
4. Isla LAKE 26/03/07 Airborough 8   1:39.66   183  - 
5. Caitlin MARSHALL 24/02/07 Airborough 8   1:43.71   163     48.86 
6. Holly HURST 06/10/07 Co Leeds   1:44.59   159  - 
7. Isabelle WOOD 25/10/07 Scott Hall 8   1:48.04   144  - 
8. Millie BROOKER 28/10/07 Wetherby 8   1:49.17   139  - 
9. Maggie TRAN 26/12/07 Scott Hall 8   1:49.59   138  - 
10. Aya HOSHEH 02/01/07 Kirkstall 8   1:49.84   137     52.54 
11. Grace BALLANCE 18/01/07 Airborough 8   1:52.26   128     53.83 
12. Michalina SZYMANSKA 03/07/07 Co Leeds   1:52.74   127     51.55 
13. Eve LAWRENCE 04/03/07 Pudsey 8   1:53.40   124     58.91 
14. Ebony NORTON 17/10/07 Pudsey 8   1:54.59   120     54.96 
15. Roisin COOPER 28/10/07 Pudsey 8   1:55.02   119     59.98 
16. Charlotte CHAMBERS 29/10/07 Airborough 8   2:10.84   81   1:09.35 
  Jasmine GINEL 13/10/07 Morley 8  DNC      
  Gabby LEACH 05/12/07 Morley 8  DNC      
  Aleyna COLEMAN 12/09/07 John Smeaton  DNC      
  Luisa HOBSON 11/02/07 Scott Hall 8  DQ 8           
  Chloe CHEESEBROUGH 15/09/07 John Smeaton  DQ 8           

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Skye FAGAN 29/11/06 Morley 8   1:56.22   115     52.63 
2. Gurneet SAGOO 25/09/06 Co Leeds   2:08.32   86   1:03.90 
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EVENT 106 Boys 08/12 Yrs 100m IM              

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Owen CARMODY 20/01/10 Co Leeds   1:53.95   87     54.15 
2. Jacob O'DONNELL 16/02/10 Scott Hall 8   2:01.58   72  - 
3. Alex THACKER 20/07/10 John Smeaton   2:15.54   52     59.53 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Zac JONES 01/05/09 Co Leeds   1:39.44   132     43.06 
2. Abdullah MOKHLISSE 08/08/09 Co Leeds   1:55.17   85     53.84 
3. Ewan KITE 16/02/09 Pudsey 8   1:57.88   79     55.96 
4. Jake PHELAN 07/11/09 Co Leeds   2:00.13   74     58.82 
5. Elisha YANSANEH 27/01/09 Kirkstall 8   2:01.57   72   1:00.34 
6. Amos PEARSE DE WOLF 17/05/09 Co Leeds   2:03.08   69   1:00.23 
7. Oliver MOONEY 20/09/09 Pudsey 8   2:12.94   55   1:04.05 
  Shaunak KHANVILKAR 18/07/09 Morley 8  DNC      

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. George WOODS 23/12/08 Co Leeds   1:38.49   136  - 
2. Asher MAXFIELD 07/11/08 Co Leeds   1:39.47   132     48.03 
3. Matthew JAMES 20/04/08 Co Leeds   1:42.48   120     44.82 
4. Lucas PIERCY 28/05/08 Co Leeds   1:45.83   109  - 
5. Joshua BARLOW 06/09/08 John Smeaton   1:47.67   104     48.59 
6. Joseph HALL 05/12/08 Co Leeds   1:48.07   103     54.21 
7. Isaac FOY 10/10/08 Co Leeds   1:49.47   99     51.32 
8. Zach CROWTHER 30/01/08 Co Leeds   1:51.93   92     52.96 
9. George CARRY 27/02/08 Co Leeds   1:54.34   86     57.41 
10. Maxwell FORD 07/10/08 Morley 8   1:54.46   86     53.99 
11. Dexter PHILLIPS 15/07/08 Morley 8   1:56.67   81     57.96 
12. George BELLWOOD 26/03/08 Co Leeds   1:58.45   78     57.88 
13. Alfred KEMP 01/05/08 Pudsey 8   1:59.31   76  - 
14. Daniel RUTTER 29/08/08 Co Leeds   1:59.78   75     56.21 
15. Callum RAVEN 03/10/08 Kirkstall 8   2:03.56   68     56.51 
16. Jacob FAWCETT 06/10/08 Airborough 8   2:09.80   59  - 
17. Freddie DUMPHY 11/08/08 Scott Hall 8   2:10.47   58  - 
  Niall HOLDEN 18/09/08 Morley 8  DNC      

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Oliver STEELE 12/11/07 Co Leeds   1:33.70   158     41.67 
2. Oscar HOBSON 02/04/07 Pudsey 8   1:36.62   144     45.52 
3. Luke DYER 06/11/07 Co Leeds   1:37.35   140     42.81 
4. Hari MONTGOMERY 31/07/07 Co Leeds   1:37.84   138  - 
5. Oliver THACKER 07/08/07 Co Leeds   1:38.85   134  - 
6. Nako MOKETE 05/12/07 Co Leeds   1:38.87   134     49.66 
7. George HARRISON 06/03/07 Airborough 8   1:42.98   119     49.46 
8. Benjamin VERNON 03/07/07 Co Leeds   1:44.93   112     48.85 
9. Daniel STOUT 29/11/07 Pudsey 8   1:47.90   103     53.38 
10. Aarush SHINDE 18/09/07 Scott Hall 8   1:53.54   88  - 
11. Harry SOUTHAM 06/10/07 Pudsey 8   1:54.93   85     55.00 
12. Oliver JOHNSTONE 18/12/07 Co Leeds   1:57.39   80     55.54 
13. Luke HOSANY 23/12/07 Pudsey 8   2:04.72   67     58.65 
14. Aarya GUNASEKARAN 22/11/07 Scott Hall 8   2:07.18   63   1:01.25 
  Joe DAVIES 23/11/07 Airborough 8  DNC      
  Noah HOWLEY 28/11/07 Morley 8  DNC      
  Finn KENNEDY 30/05/07 Scott Hall 8  DNC      

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Matthew ROBERTS 03/10/06 Co Leeds   1:31.81   168     41.35 
2. Bradley CRAVEN 20/07/06 Airborough 8   1:50.01   97  - 
3. Oliver FAWCETT 23/06/06 Airborough 8   1:56.46   82     57.32 
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EVENT 107 Girls 08/12 Yrs 50m Backstroke      

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jessica WOODS 12/02/10 Co Leeds     55.09   101  
2. Eloise ANDREASEN 14/07/10 Co Leeds     55.38   99  
3. Anna TAYLOR 05/06/10 Co Leeds     59.54   80  
4. Isabel RADBOURNE 23/04/10 Kirkstall 8   1:01.05   74  
5. Ava MESSENGER 09/07/10 Morley 8   1:01.23   73  
6. Sophie MAY 07/04/10 T.I.D   1:02.06   70  
7. Yingze MAE 21/05/10 Scott Hall 8   1:02.79   68  
8. BETH WORNER 22/10/10 Morley 8   1:04.03   64  
9. Anna JAMES 14/03/10 John Smeaton   1:06.89   56  
10. Matilda BRAITHWAITE 17/05/10 Morley 8   1:07.17   55  
11. Ella JORDAN 08/09/10 John Smeaton   1:08.51   52  
12. Hannah GOODWIN 18/09/10 T.I.D   1:14.65   40  
  Robyn HOWARD 18/01/10 T.I.D  DNC     

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Valeria PINERA-LEVITA 10/04/09 Co Leeds     43.37   207  
2. Hazel BLAIN 25/05/09 Co Leeds     46.15   172  
3. Megan TRAVIS 09/04/09 Co Leeds     47.50   157  
4. Elizabeth DIXON 25/07/09 Co Leeds     48.79   145  
5. Millie THRELFALL 13/06/09 Co Leeds     49.95   135  
6. Millie WALKER 26/07/09 Kirkstall 8     50.85   128  
7. Sophie RAMSHAW 11/09/09 Co Leeds NR     51.06   127  
8. Sophia BETTIS 23/02/09 Co Leeds     51.53   123  
9. Alice ASHCROFT 24/02/09 Co Leeds     51.68   122  
10. Ellie AKHTAR 17/10/09 Co Leeds     51.72   122  
11. Caitlyn SMITH 17/05/09 Co Leeds     52.28   118  
12. Lauren THORN 22/11/09 Co Leeds     52.59   116  
13. Evie HOBSON 18/03/09 Co Leeds     53.08   113  
14. Freya COTTERILL 24/08/09 Co Leeds     53.12   112  
15. Lucy HARRIS 02/05/09 Co Leeds     53.73   109  
16. Lily KNOWLES 04/11/09 John Smeaton     55.05   101  
17. Tylan FLETCHER 13/03/09 Morley 8     55.55   98  
18. Molly WHITTAKER 22/03/09 Morley 8     55.69   97  
19. Kate G- BLACKLEDGE 05/06/09 Scott Hall 8     56.07   95  
20. Miriam EFIMOVA 20/03/09 Morley 8     56.77   92  
21. Millie HOLMES 30/11/09 T.I.D     57.60   88  
22. Isabel HANDLEY 30/01/09 John Smeaton     58.44   84  
23. Niamh BEARDSMORE-YOUNG09/04/09 Morley 8     58.48   84  
24. Elizabeth WILKINSON 01/02/09 John Smeaton     59.01   82  
25. Maria TOBIN 17/10/09 Morley 8     59.26   81  
26. Lauren GARDENER 22/03/09 Co Leeds     59.80   79  
27. Amelia DILLON 14/06/09 Morley 8   1:01.73   71  
28. Lola WALKER 25/06/09 John Smeaton   1:01.80   71  
29. Abigail HIRST 09/07/09 Kirkstall 8   1:01.82   71  
30. Erin NEWTON 28/05/09 Morley 8   1:01.84   71  
31. Emma CANTERO GUARDIOLA27/07/09 Scott Hall 8   1:02.52   69  
32. Kadie WATERSTON 21/07/09 Scott Hall 8   1:02.62   68  
33. Olivia PAINE 25/09/09 Kirkstall 8   1:04.11   64  
34. Evie GLOVER 24/09/09 John Smeaton   1:04.50   63  
35. Olivia SHILLITO 07/04/09 John Smeaton   1:05.43   60  
36. Iris LYNCH 29/04/09 T.I.D   1:06.05   58  
37. Evie WOODS 16/05/09 Kirkstall 8   1:07.83   54  
38. Jade MAINPRIZE 12/07/09 Airborough 8   1:09.63   50  
39. Mischa MISTRY 30/08/09 Kirkstall 8   1:12.34   44  
  Elizabeth BARNICLE 08/05/09 John Smeaton  DNC     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Morgan TALBOT 21/02/08 Co Leeds     42.03   227  
2. Matilda ASHCROFT 30/09/08 Co Leeds     44.27   194  
3. Charlotte MORETON 09/06/08 Co Leeds     45.32   181  
4. Lottie MASSAM 21/02/08 Co Leeds     46.46   168  
5. Isobella MEDIRATTA 28/01/08 Co Leeds     46.67   166  
6. Jasmine SHAY 10/12/08 Co Leeds     46.92   163  
7. Ruby ELLIS 13/09/08 Co Leeds     48.60   147  
8. Mia STEEDEN 28/04/08 Co Leeds     48.65   146  
8. Rosie CARTER 05/07/08 Co Leeds     48.65   146  
10. Alex NEWTON 01/03/08 Co Leeds     48.93   144  
11. Amelie ANDREASEN 31/05/08 Co Leeds     48.99   143  
12. Ava PROCTOR 25/01/08 Co Leeds     49.99   135  
13. Scarlett GREGORY 13/03/08 Co Leeds     50.40   132  
14. Charlotte PEDLEY 09/08/08 John Smeaton     51.09   126  
15. Lola ONEILL 29/04/08 Co Leeds     51.16   126  
16. Isobel NEWMAN 21/11/08 Wetherby 8     52.12   119  
17. Emma KNOWLES 07/02/08 Co Leeds     52.46   117  
18. Martyna SZYMANSKA 19/05/08 Co Leeds     52.72   115  
19. Emma GRIFFITHS 20/09/08 T.I.D     52.97   113  
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20. Evie MEDHURST 14/10/08 Morley 8     53.92   107  
21. Gracie SCOLLEN 01/09/08 Morley 8     54.32   105  
22. Holly BALDWIN 08/10/08 Morley 8     55.10   101  
23. Annabelle BECKRAM 02/01/08 Pudsey 8     55.12   101  
24. Isabelle HEALD 25/02/08 Co Leeds     55.15   100  
25. Elizabeth SHANN 02/10/08 Airborough 8     55.31   99  
26. Elysia DURKAN 13/12/08 Morley 8     56.94   91  
27. Mya MCHALE 23/05/08 John Smeaton     56.95   91  
28. Ivy COOK 12/09/08 Wetherby 8     57.44   89  
29. Sophie LANCASHIRE 25/12/08 Kirkstall 8     58.15   86  
30. Matilda POTTER 18/12/08 Kirkstall 8     58.23   85  
31. Amelie HENSON 13/12/08 Scott Hall 8     58.56   84  
32. Erin GRANGE 08/12/08 Scott Hall 8     59.08   82  
33. Harriet DALLIMORE 29/11/08 Kirkstall 8     59.15   81  
34. Olivia DALLAS 26/10/08 Kirkstall 8     59.93   78  
35. Isabelle WORKER 08/04/08 John Smeaton   1:00.30   77  
36. Daisy MCNAMARA 03/02/08 Co Leeds   1:00.32   77  
37. Mallerie SAMUEL 16/05/08 Kirkstall 8   1:01.55   72  
38. Millie JOHNSON 25/04/08 John Smeaton   1:01.77   71  
39. Abigail FORD COSTELLO 05/08/08 Kirkstall 8   1:02.90   67  
40. Abigail HICKMAN 06/08/08 Kirkstall 8   1:03.45   66  
41. Elizabeth HAY 25/08/08 T.I.D   1:10.16   48  
42. Amelie EVANS 08/10/08 Kirkstall 8   1:10.49   48  
  Matilda TONER 21/05/08 Wetherby 8  DNC     
  Kayla CHIMHANDA 11/02/08 Morley 8  DNC     
  Gracie SCOLLEN 01/09/08 Morley 8  DNC     
  Jazmine HARDING 25/04/08 John Smeaton  DNC     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Maddison CARTER 12/11/07 Co Leeds     42.96   213  
2. Alice UNDERWOOD 03/12/07 Co Leeds     43.47   205  
3. Evangeline STACEY 19/03/07 Co Leeds     43.99   198  
4. Izabella HUMPHREYS-LEA14/04/07 Co Leeds     44.26   195  
5. Millie BROOKER 28/10/07 Wetherby 8     46.52   168  
6. Abigail BAIDEN 17/07/07 Co Leeds     46.94   163  
7. Aya HOSHEH 02/01/07 Kirkstall 8     47.19   160  
8. Holly HURST 06/10/07 Co Leeds     48.36   149  
9. Caitlin MARSHALL 24/02/07 Airborough 8     48.58   147  
10. Isabelle WOOD 25/10/07 Scott Hall 8     49.05   143  
11. Hannah MONTET 20/12/07 Airborough 8     49.72   137  
12. Michalina SZYMANSKA 03/07/07 Co Leeds     50.13   134  
13. Ebony NORTON 17/10/07 Pudsey 8     50.81   128  
14. Luisa HOBSON 11/02/07 Scott Hall 8     52.45   117  
15. Megan STACEY 18/09/07 Airborough 8     53.99   107  
16. Roisin COOPER 28/10/07 Pudsey 8     54.06   107  
17. Maggie TRAN 26/12/07 Scott Hall 8     54.77   102  
18. Chloe CHEESEBROUGH 15/09/07 John Smeaton     55.19   100  
19. Katherine BUCKNELL 04/01/07 Wetherby 8     56.74   92  
20. Emma HIRD 30/10/07 Pudsey 8     58.68   83  
21. Charlotte ENGLEFIELD 28/05/07 Wetherby 8     59.22   81  
22. Olivia MASSEY 19/10/07 Kirkstall 8     59.75   79  
23. Ananya TANTRY 01/12/07 Scott Hall 8   1:04.38   63  
  Gabby LEACH 05/12/07 Morley 8  DNC     
  Jasmine GINEL 13/10/07 Morley 8  DNC     
  Aleyna COLEMAN 12/09/07 John Smeaton  DNC     
  Eve LAWRENCE 04/03/07 Pudsey 8  DNC     
  Rose LEVER 17/10/07 Co Leeds  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Skye FAGAN 29/11/06 Morley 8     52.23   118  
2. Gurneet SAGOO 25/09/06 Co Leeds   1:00.95   74  
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EVENT 108 Boys 08/12 Yrs 50m Breaststroke     

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Owen CARMODY 20/01/10 Co Leeds     59.90   74  
2. Jacob O'DONNELL 16/02/10 Scott Hall 8   1:02.39   66  
3. Yuvraj UBHI 27/05/10 Co Leeds   1:05.70   56  
4. Finnley STEVENS 04/05/10 Morley 8   1:09.88   47  
5. Oliver TAYLOR 19/05/10 John Smeaton   1:11.78   43  
6. Alex THACKER 20/07/10 John Smeaton   1:19.54   31  
7. Jamie ANDREASEN 14/07/10 Morley 8   1:19.57   31  

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Amos PEARSE DE WOLF 17/05/09 Co Leeds     58.51   80  
2. Ewan KITE 16/02/09 Pudsey 8     59.21   77  
3. Zac JONES 01/05/09 Co Leeds   1:01.29   69  
4. Abdullah MOKHLISSE 08/08/09 Co Leeds   1:02.35   66  
5. Jake PHELAN 07/11/09 Co Leeds   1:03.49   62  
6. Rhys ALLSOP 18/05/09 Morley 8   1:05.07   58  
7. Elisha YANSANEH 27/01/09 Kirkstall 8   1:05.13   58  
8. Oliver MOONEY 20/09/09 Pudsey 8   1:06.18   55  
9. Charles HARRISON 19/05/09 Airborough 8   1:09.00   49  
10. Oliver POW 29/09/09 Morley 8   1:11.97   43  
11. Oliver BROOKE 25/06/09 Wetherby 8   1:12.62   42  
12. Ailbe MCNULTY 06/09/09 Morley 8   1:18.39   33  
  Shaunak KHANVILKAR 18/07/09 Morley 8  DNC     
  Joshua CRAVEN 20/05/09 Airborough 8  DQ 12          

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. George WOODS 23/12/08 Co Leeds     49.29   134  
2. Joseph HALL 05/12/08 Co Leeds     50.70   123  
3. Lucas PIERCY 28/05/08 Co Leeds     51.54   117  
4. Isaac FOY 10/10/08 Co Leeds     55.00   96  
5. Asher MAXFIELD 07/11/08 Co Leeds     56.12   91  
6. Finton BLYTH 28/09/08 Co Leeds     56.26   90  
7. Alfred KEMP 01/05/08 Pudsey 8     56.57   88  
8. Zach CROWTHER 30/01/08 Co Leeds     56.58   88  
9. Matthew JAMES 20/04/08 Co Leeds     58.41   80  
10. Maxwell FORD 07/10/08 Morley 8     59.18   77  
11. Dexter PHILLIPS 15/07/08 Morley 8     59.70   75  
12. Daniel RUTTER 29/08/08 Co Leeds     59.80   75  
13. George CARRY 27/02/08 Co Leeds     59.98   74  
14. Antoni WEGRZYNOWSKI 17/04/08 John Smeaton   1:00.65   72  
15. George BELLWOOD 26/03/08 Co Leeds   1:01.17   70  
16. Joshua BARLOW 06/09/08 John Smeaton   1:03.31   63  
17. Freddie DUMPHY 11/08/08 Scott Hall 8   1:03.46   62  
18. Callum RAVEN 03/10/08 Kirkstall 8   1:05.79   56  
19. Jacob BOGGON 29/01/08 John Smeaton   1:06.63   54  
20. Jamie ROBERTS 19/03/08 Co Leeds   1:10.15   46  
21. Jacob FAWCETT 06/10/08 Airborough 8   1:11.83   43  
22. Jack WILBY 23/11/08 Morley 8   1:11.90   43  
  Niall HOLDEN 18/09/08 Morley 8  DNC     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nako MOKETE 05/12/07 Co Leeds     48.45   141  
2. Oscar HOBSON 02/04/07 Pudsey 8     48.52   140  
3. Oliver THACKER 07/08/07 Co Leeds     51.45   118  
4. Hari MONTGOMERY 31/07/07 Co Leeds     51.62   117  
5. Oliver STEELE 12/11/07 Co Leeds     51.66   116  
6. Benjamin VERNON 03/07/07 Co Leeds     51.84   115  
7. Daniel STOUT 29/11/07 Pudsey 8     53.38   105  
8. James HANCOCK 21/02/07 Co Leeds     54.14   101  
9. Luke DYER 06/11/07 Co Leeds     55.41   94  
10. Jack BOOTH 27/11/07 Pudsey 8     56.66   88  
11. George HARRISON 06/03/07 Airborough 8     56.94   87  
12. Aarya GUNASEKARAN 22/11/07 Scott Hall 8     57.63   84  
13. Harry SOUTHAM 06/10/07 Pudsey 8     59.89   74  
14. Luke HOSANY 23/12/07 Pudsey 8     59.94   74  
15. Aarush SHINDE 18/09/07 Scott Hall 8   1:02.88   64  
16. Oliver JOHNSTONE 18/12/07 Co Leeds   1:03.15   63  
  Noah HOWLEY 28/11/07 Morley 8  DNC     
  Joe DAVIES 23/11/07 Airborough 8  DNC     
  Finn KENNEDY 30/05/07 Scott Hall 8  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Matthew ROBERTS 03/10/06 Co Leeds     48.04   145  
2. Bradley CRAVEN 20/07/06 Airborough 8     57.07   86  
3. Oliver FAWCETT 23/06/06 Airborough 8   1:03.35   63  
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EVENT 109 Girls 08/12 Yrs 50m Freestyle       

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jessica WOODS 12/02/10 Co Leeds     47.10   120  
2. BETH WORNER 22/10/10 Morley 8     48.14   112  
3. Isabel RADBOURNE 23/04/10 Kirkstall 8     50.95   94  
4. Ava MESSENGER 09/07/10 Morley 8     52.84   85  
5. Eloise ANDREASEN 14/07/10 Co Leeds     54.37   78  
6. Yingze MAE 21/05/10 Scott Hall 8     54.38   78  
7. Sophie MAY 07/04/10 T.I.D     56.63   69  
8. Anna JAMES 14/03/10 John Smeaton     57.40   66  
9. Anna TAYLOR 05/06/10 Co Leeds     58.54   62  
10. Matilda BRAITHWAITE 17/05/10 Morley 8   1:04.81   46  
11. Robyn HOWARD 18/01/10 T.I.D   1:11.40   34  
12. Ella JORDAN 08/09/10 John Smeaton   1:11.85   33  
13. Hannah GOODWIN 18/09/10 T.I.D   1:15.14   29  

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Valeria PINERA-LEVITA 10/04/09 Co Leeds     37.68   234  
2. Hazel BLAIN 25/05/09 Co Leeds     37.97   229  
3. Sophie RAMSHAW 11/09/09 Co Leeds NR     40.80   184  
4. Millie THRELFALL 13/06/09 Co Leeds     41.62   174  
5. Megan TRAVIS 09/04/09 Co Leeds     41.67   173  
6. Alice ASHCROFT 24/02/09 Co Leeds     41.73   172  
7. Elizabeth DIXON 25/07/09 Co Leeds     41.85   171  
8. Lauren THORN 22/11/09 Co Leeds     42.82   159  
9. Ellie AKHTAR 17/10/09 Co Leeds     44.06   146  
10. Millie WALKER 26/07/09 Kirkstall 8     45.66   131  
11. Freya COTTERILL 24/08/09 Co Leeds     46.84   122  
12. Sophia BETTIS 23/02/09 Co Leeds     48.23   111  
13. Caitlyn SMITH 17/05/09 Co Leeds     48.35   111  
14. Elizabeth WILKINSON 01/02/09 John Smeaton     48.40   110  
15. Lily KNOWLES 04/11/09 John Smeaton     49.29   104  
16. Evie HOBSON 18/03/09 Co Leeds     49.35   104  
17. Isabel HANDLEY 30/01/09 John Smeaton     49.56   103  
18. Lauren GARDENER 22/03/09 Co Leeds     50.92   95  
19. Tylan FLETCHER 13/03/09 Morley 8     51.19   93  
20. Olivia PAINE 25/09/09 Kirkstall 8     52.01   89  
21. Lola WALKER 25/06/09 John Smeaton     52.22   88  
22. Lucy HARRIS 02/05/09 Co Leeds     52.99   84  
23. Evie WOODS 16/05/09 Kirkstall 8     53.02   84  
24. Maria TOBIN 17/10/09 Morley 8     53.46   82  
25. Kate GORTON BLACKLEDGE05/06/09 Scott Hall 8     53.83   80  
26. Molly WHITTAKER 22/03/09 Morley 8     55.20   74  
27. Miriam EFIMOVA 20/03/09 Morley 8     56.01   71  
28. Abigail HIRST 09/07/09 Kirkstall 8     56.23   70  
29. Erin NEWTON 28/05/09 Morley 8     56.66   69  
30. Olivia SHILLITO 07/04/09 John Smeaton     57.10   67  
31. Niamh BEARDSMORE-YOUNG09/04/09 Morley 8     57.79   65  
32. Millie HOLMES 30/11/09 T.I.D     58.04   64  
33. Iris LYNCH 29/04/09 T.I.D     58.11   63  
34. Amelia DILLON 14/06/09 Morley 8     58.38   63  
35. Cyra REITH 01/05/09 John Smeaton     59.40   59  
36. Kadie WATERSTON 21/07/09 Scott Hall 8   1:01.59   53  
37. Evie GLOVER 24/09/09 John Smeaton   1:01.72   53  
38. Mischa MISTRY 30/08/09 Kirkstall 8   1:04.70   46  
39. Jade MAINPRIZE 12/07/09 Airborough 8   1:10.95   35  
40. Alba HEATON 23/10/09 Kirkstall 8   1:11.82   33  
  Elizabeth BARNICLE 08/05/09 John Smeaton  DNC     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Morgan TALBOT 21/02/08 Co Leeds     38.03   228  
2. Charlotte MORETON 09/06/08 Co Leeds     38.59   218  
3. Alex NEWTON 01/03/08 Co Leeds     40.18   193  
4. Lottie MASSAM 21/02/08 Co Leeds     40.60   187  
5. Rosie CARTER 05/07/08 Co Leeds     40.63   187  
6. Isobella MEDIRATTA 28/01/08 Co Leeds     40.79   184  
7. Lola ONEILL 29/04/08 Co Leeds     41.66   173  
8. Jasmine SHAY 10/12/08 Co Leeds     42.13   167  
9. Mia STEEDEN 28/04/08 Co Leeds     42.62   162  
10. Ruby ELLIS 13/09/08 Co Leeds     42.77   160  
11. Matilda ASHCROFT 30/09/08 Co Leeds     42.87   159  
12. Emma KNOWLES 07/02/08 Co Leeds     43.41   153  
13. Jazmine HARDING 25/04/08 John Smeaton     43.42   153  
14. Amelie ANDREASEN 31/05/08 Co Leeds     43.45   153  
15. Matilda POTTER 18/12/08 Kirkstall 8     44.53   142  
16. Ella LAVERTY 12/05/08 Airborough 8     44.82   139  
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17. Isabelle HEALD 25/02/08 Co Leeds     45.17   136  
18. Martyna SZYMANSKA 19/05/08 Co Leeds     45.30   135  
19. Ava PROCTOR 25/01/08 Co Leeds     45.99   129  
20. Isobel NEWMAN 21/11/08 Wetherby 8     46.48   125  
20. Scarlett GREGORY 13/03/08 Co Leeds     46.48   125  
22. Mallerie SAMUEL 16/05/08 Kirkstall 8     46.52   124  
23. Eloise FROST 18/11/08 Kirkstall 8     46.55   124  
24. Emma GRIFFITHS 20/09/08 T.I.D     46.62   123  
25. Abigail HICKMAN 06/08/08 Kirkstall 8     47.92   114  
26. Harriet DALLIMORE 29/11/08 Kirkstall 8     48.71   108  
27. Amelie HENSON 13/12/08 Scott Hall 8     49.20   105  
28. Elizabeth SHANN 02/10/08 Airborough 8     49.85   101  
29. Millie JOHNSON 25/04/08 John Smeaton     51.58   91  
30. Holly BALDWIN 08/10/08 Morley 8     51.70   90  
31. Daisy MCNAMARA 03/02/08 Co Leeds     51.95   89  
32. Gracie SCOLLEN 01/09/08 Morley 8     52.38   87  
33. Eleonova VALLASCAS 02/10/08 Kirkstall 8     53.45   82  
34. Isabelle WORKER 08/04/08 John Smeaton     53.79   80  
35. Sophie LANCASHIRE 25/12/08 Kirkstall 8     53.82   80  
36. Charlotte PEDLEY 09/08/08 John Smeaton     53.89   80  
37. Evie MEDHURST 14/10/08 Morley 8     53.96   79  
38. Annabelle BECKRAM 02/01/08 Pudsey 8     54.42   77  
39. Mya MCHALE 23/05/08 John Smeaton     54.55   77  
40. Olivia DALLAS 26/10/08 Kirkstall 8     54.82   76  
41. Erin GRANGE 08/12/08 Scott Hall 8     55.72   72  
42. Elysia DURKAN 13/12/08 Morley 8     59.62   59  
43. Abigail FORD COSTELLO 05/08/08 Kirkstall 8   1:00.23   57  
44. Amelie EVANS 08/10/08 Kirkstall 8   1:00.30   57  
45. Elizabeth HAY 25/08/08 T.I.D   1:02.43   51  
46. Ivy COOK 12/09/08 Wetherby 8   1:04.15   47  
  Matilda TONER 21/05/08 Wetherby 8  DNC     
  Gracie SCOLLEN 01/09/08 Morley 8  DNC     
  Kayla CHIMHANDA 11/02/08 Morley 8  DNC     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Evangeline STACEY 19/03/07 Co Leeds     36.08   267  
2. Ellie OXLEY-HOLMES 09/05/07 Pudsey 8     38.69   216  
3. Rose LEVER 17/10/07 Co Leeds     38.84   214  
4. Maddison CARTER 12/11/07 Co Leeds     39.17   208  
5. Alice UNDERWOOD 03/12/07 Co Leeds     39.85   198  
6. Isabelle WOOD 25/10/07 Scott Hall 8     40.40   190  
7. Abigail BAIDEN 17/07/07 Co Leeds     41.65   173  
8. Roisin COOPER 28/10/07 Pudsey 8     41.89   170  
9. Aya HOSHEH 02/01/07 Kirkstall 8     41.98   169  
10. Isla LAKE 26/03/07 Airborough 8     42.24   166  
11. Caitlin MARSHALL 24/02/07 Airborough 8     42.71   161  
12. Holly HURST 06/10/07 Co Leeds     42.90   158  
13. Ebony NORTON 17/10/07 Pudsey 8     43.41   153  
14. Hannah MONTET 20/12/07 Airborough 8     43.46   152  
15. Millie BROOKER 28/10/07 Wetherby 8     43.61   151  
16. Michalina SZYMANSKA 03/07/07 Co Leeds     43.85   148  
17. Grace BALLANCE 18/01/07 Airborough 8     43.92   148  
18. Chloe CHEESEBROUGH 15/09/07 John Smeaton     44.65   141  
19. Eve LAWRENCE 04/03/07 Pudsey 8     45.59   132  
20. Maggie TRAN 26/12/07 Scott Hall 8     45.64   132  
21. Aleyna COLEMAN 12/09/07 John Smeaton     46.90   121  
22. Emma HIRD 30/10/07 Pudsey 8     49.47   103  
22. Megan STACEY 18/09/07 Airborough 8     49.47   103  
24. Luisa HOBSON 11/02/07 Scott Hall 8     51.07   94  
25. Charlotte ENGLEFIELD 28/05/07 Wetherby 8     51.90   89  
26. Katherine BUCKNELL 04/01/07 Wetherby 8     53.15   83  
27. Charlotte CHAMBERS 29/10/07 Airborough 8     53.41   82  
28. Ananya TANTRY 01/12/07 Scott Hall 8     57.52   65  
29. Olivia MASSEY 19/10/07 Kirkstall 8   1:08.73   38  
  Gabby LEACH 05/12/07 Morley 8  DNC     
  Jasmine GINEL 13/10/07 Morley 8  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Skye FAGAN 29/11/06 Morley 8     47.36   118  
2. Gurneet SAGOO 25/09/06 Co Leeds     50.73   96  
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EVENT 110 Boys 08/12 Yrs 50m Butterfly        

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Owen CARMODY 20/01/10 Co Leeds     56.43   57  
  Alex THACKER 20/07/10 John Smeaton  DQ 15          

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Zac JONES 01/05/09 Co Leeds     42.60   134  
2. Jake PHELAN 07/11/09 Co Leeds     58.39   52  
3. Oliver MOONEY 20/09/09 Pudsey 8   1:11.48   28  
4. Joshua CRAVEN 20/05/09 Airborough 8   1:25.13   16  
  Amos PEARSE DE WOLF 17/05/09 Co Leeds  DQ 15          

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Matthew JAMES 20/04/08 Co Leeds     46.19   105  
2. Asher MAXFIELD 07/11/08 Co Leeds     49.91   83  
3. Joshua BARLOW 06/09/08 John Smeaton     52.92   69  
4. Lucas PIERCY 28/05/08 Co Leeds     53.12   69  
5. Joseph HALL 05/12/08 Co Leeds     53.91   66  
6. George CARRY 27/02/08 Co Leeds     56.13   58  
7. Isaac FOY 10/10/08 Co Leeds     56.49   57  
8. Finton BLYTH 28/09/08 Co Leeds   1:02.58   42  
9. George BELLWOOD 26/03/08 Co Leeds   1:03.65   40  
10. Daniel RUTTER 29/08/08 Co Leeds   1:05.86   36  
11. Dexter PHILLIPS 15/07/08 Morley 8   1:10.06   30  
12. Freddie DUMPHY 11/08/08 Scott Hall 8   1:11.58   28  
  Jacob FAWCETT 06/10/08 Airborough 8  DNC     
  Harry LEWIS 22/11/08 Wetherby 8  DQ 15          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Oliver STEELE 12/11/07 Co Leeds     39.83   163  
2. Hari MONTGOMERY 31/07/07 Co Leeds     43.18   128  
3. Luke DYER 06/11/07 Co Leeds     43.97   121  
4. Nako MOKETE 05/12/07 Co Leeds     46.21   104  
5. Oliver THACKER 07/08/07 Co Leeds     47.94   94  
6. Oscar HOBSON 02/04/07 Pudsey 8     49.51   85  
7. Jack BOOTH 27/11/07 Pudsey 8     52.23   72  
8. Aarush SHINDE 18/09/07 Scott Hall 8     55.22   61  
9. Aarya GUNASEKARAN 22/11/07 Scott Hall 8   1:00.09   47  
10. Oliver JOHNSTONE 18/12/07 Co Leeds   1:05.33   37  
  Noah HOWLEY 28/11/07 Morley 8  DNC     
  James HANCOCK 21/02/07 Co Leeds  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Matthew ROBERTS 03/10/06 Co Leeds     42.39   136  
2. Bradley CRAVEN 20/07/06 Airborough 8     56.92   56  
 


